Policy 620 Disciples House Policy Statement

Our Vision: To serve youth and young adults at risk for homelessness in our community.

There are many at-risk youth in our community. The First Christian Church of Corvallis and Jackson Street Youth Services share a common goal of providing services to these youth. A cooperative, collaborative effort to provide a residential program of care and training for these youth, that both organizations seek to serve, will benefit both organizations as well as the community as a whole. To support this goal; FCC will provide the Disciples House for a collaborative tiered transitional housing model and Jackson Street will establish and implement programming and staff capacity to maintain the housing model and provide support to the residents residing at the location.

Specific Policies

There are other specific board policies that detail the collaboration with Jackson Street, the management of the house, as well as the rental agreement. These policies and the rental agreement will be reviewed annually by those working with Disciples House and any needed changes forwarded to a Cabinet for review and submission to the board for approval.

Recommended by Program Cabinet, June 21, 2010 Adopted by the Board, November 1, 2010 Total Revision Recommended by Disciples House Advisory Committee and Finance Cabinet, April 12, 2021 Adopted by the Board, April 18, 2021